Burke for materials and work required in the erection and completion of the new armory 
I , nilding for the t' irst Battery, N. G., N. Y., to be erected at Nos. 50 to 62 West Sixty-sixth street, 
t  Irnugh of . fauhattau, with ashlar of New Hampshire granite, amounting to the stun of one 
li,melre and seventy thousand nine hundred and eleven dollars ($[70,911)• 

lie report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

'I•he Comptroller presented the following report of the Engineer of the Department of Finance 
relative to hid of Michael J. O'Brien for plumbing and gas-fitting work in the new armory build-

[...]

O'Brien for materials and work required in the installation of the plumbing and gas-fitting in the 
n~.w armory building for the First Battery, N. G., N. Y., to be erected at Nos. 50 to 62 West 
Sixty-sixth street, Borough of \[anhattan, amounting to the sunr of thirteen thousand seven 
hundred and sixty-five dollars ($13,765). 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

The following report and resolution were received from the Board of Education relative to a 
renewal of the lease of premises No. 446 East Seventy-second street, Borough of Manhattan :

[...]

IS y,ecttully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

keolccil I it 	r.o~t, C III fre;o laid 'Striking Fund for the Payment of the Interest 
rim the City 1,I t, lie :irattn in favor of the .Amcrican Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to 
Animals for the sum of two hundred and forty-five dollars ($245), being the amount of finis for 
cruelty to animals, imposed and collected in Court of Special Sessions, Filet and Second 
I )ivisiun:, in the month of February, 10101, and payable to the said Society pursuant to section 6, 
chapter 420, 1 a s of iSSS.